

Date: 24.12.2024

<u>Press Release</u>

Afcons wins Global MIKE Award and IEI Industry Excellence Award

- Afcons recongised as Global Most Innovative Knowledge Enterprise (MIKE) Award for 7th year in a row
- Afcons wins IEI Industry Excellence Award 2024 for 4th consecutive year

Mumbai: Afcons Infrastructure Ltd has been announced as the winner of the Most Innovative Knowledge Enterprise (MIKE) Award 2024 for the 7th consecutive year, both at the Global and India levels. This recognition highlights Afcons' commitment to innovation and excellence in knowledge management. This award is given by the International Global MIKE Study Group, comprising world experts in effective knowledge management and innovative practices.

Afcons continues to be the only company in the infrastructure sector, globally, to be consistently recognised for its progress in harnessing knowledge assets as a key competitive differentiator. The company has won MIKE awards at both the India and Global levels from 2018 to 2024. Previously, Afcons was awarded the Most Admired Knowledge Enterprise (MAKE) award in 2016 and 2017 at three levels – India, Asia, and Global.

IEI Industry Excellence Award

Afcons received the IEI Industry Excellence (Platinum) Award 2024 in the category of Engineering Organizations in the Construction Industry. This marks the 4th consecutive year that Afcons has been honoured with the IEI Industry Excellence Award. The award was instituted to recognise and honour leaders in India's engineering industry for their innovation, operational excellence, and ability to maintain a competitive edge.

About Afcons Infrastructure Ltd

Afcons Infrastructure Ltd is flagship infrastructure engineering and construction company of the Shapoorji Pallonji Group. It has a legacy of over six decades, with strong track record of executing numerous technologically complex EPC projects both within India and internationally. As per the latest ENR survey, Afcons is ranked in Top 120 international Contractors globally; 10th in Marine & Ports and 12th in Bridges.

For more info

Contact:

Corporate Communication

Naresh Sharma - naresh.sharma@afcons.com

Afcons Infrastructure Limited Regd. Office: Afcons House, 16, Shah Industrial Estate, Veera Desai Road, Azad Nagar, Andheri(W), Mumbai - 400 053, India, Tel.: +91-22-6719 1000 www.afcons.com | CIN No.: L45200MH1976PLC019335